

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2023

JANARDHAN SUBHANRAO PIMPALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
NATIONAL HORTICULTURAL BOARD THROUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Dhawale Bhushan S.
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. S.J. Salgare
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 15 FEBRUARY 2023

PC :

Heard.

2. The petitioners claim that they had applied for subsidy under a scheme floated by the respondents under IPA (In Principle Approval) category but has been rejected apparently treating it to be a LOI case.

3. Issue notice returnable on 15 March 2023.

**[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/