

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2023

**JANARDHAN SUBHANRAO PIMPALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
NATIONAL HORTICULTURAL BOARD THROUGH ITS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Bhushan S. Dhawale, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 15th MARCH, 2023.

P.C:-

. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1, returnable on
12th April, 2023. Humdast allowed.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE)
JUDGE**