

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 WRIT PETITION NO.1830 OF 2023

**JANARDHAN SUBHANRAO PIMPALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
NATIONAL HORTICULTURAL BOARD
THROUGH ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Bhushan S. Dhawale
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. A.N. Kakade
Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Arun V. Rakh
AGP for Respondent – State : Mr. S.G. Sangle

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12-04-2023

PER COURT :

. Mr. A.N. Kakade, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that he be granted time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Since service on respondent no.1 is complete, office to proceed.

3. Respondents are at liberty to file their affidavit-in-reply by 21st June, 2023.

4. Stand over to 21st June, 2023.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE , J.)