



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2023

Janardhan Subhanrao Pimpale And Another

VERSUS

National Horticultural Board Through Its Deputy Director And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhawale B.S.

Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr. A.N. Kakade

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 07.04.2026 for filing rejoinder, if any.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)